RECORDA C	04 - 25 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
	Tatent and Trademark Onc
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	102430420
. Name of conveying party(les.)	2. Ivaine and address seiving party(ies):
Amoco Oil Company APR 22 AM 9: 57	Name: BP Products North America Inc.
Individual(s)  General Partnership  FINAN Association IN Limited Partnership	Address: 4101 Winfield Road
X Corporation-State of Maryland Other	City: Warrenville State: IL ZIP: 60555
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  X  No	X Corporation-State Maryland
3. Nature of Conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Assignment Merger	representative designation is attached: Yes N
Security Agreement X Change of Name	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)  attached?  Yes X No.
Execution Date: October 1, 2001	-
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
f this document is being filed together with a new application, th	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	167,769 AMOCO
Addit	tional numbers attached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrationss
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
3P America Inc.	X Enclosed
Donald C. Knapp, Jr.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Deposit account number:
Mail Code 5 East	8. Deposit account number:
4101 Winfield Road Warrenville, Illinois 60555	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	
1/1/A	April 16, 2003
Donald C. Knapp, Jr.	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages included	uding cover sheet, attachments and document:
Total Humber of pages men	
1	
4/2003 GTON11 00000092 167769	
2:8521 40.00 OP	
\	

PTO TM Recordation Form 930324

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002728 FRAME: 0071** 

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

**EFFECTIVE** 

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002728 FRAME: 0072

**RECORDED: 04/22/2003**